
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 13-1125

Type: Real Property Lease

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 12/19/2013

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the 1st Amendment to Lease Agreement with Riverview Tower Partners,
Ltd., and the City of San Antonio for the addition of 2,360 square feet of space for the Central Stores
Division of the Finance Department located at 111 Soledad Street for an initial term of five-years at an
annual cost of $40,119.96 during year’s one through three and escalating to $42,480.00 during year’s
four and five plus a pro-rata share of operating expenses increases over a base year.  [Ben Gorzell,
Chief Financial Officer; Jorge Perez, Director, Building and Equipment Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1st Amendment to Lease Agreement, 2. DCD, 3. Project Map, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Ordinance
2013-12-19-0907

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

